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Highest
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Number of estimates
Highest
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Highest
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Earnings per share from total operations (€)
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean)
Median
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Total dividend per share (€)
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean)
Median
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Q4 2024

2,619

127

227

321

94

100

21

170.8

0.12

FY 2024

10,711

917

1,113

1,478

371

196

542

170.7

3.16

1.98

Q12025E | FY 2025 E FY 2026 E | FY 2027 E FY 2028 E

9 12 12 7 5
2,758 11,721 11,721 12,118 12,118
2,641 10,850 11,159 11,453 11,693
2,827 11,128 11,356 11,612 11,827
2,623 10,713 10,985 10,985 11,284

9 12 12 12 5

248 1,240 1,428 1,520 1,632
218 1,027 1,222 1,340 1,383
280 1,234 1,234 1,395 1,410
236 784 1,048 1,074 1,104
9 11 11 7 5
263 1,437 1,437 1,606 1,606
254 1,187 1,309 1,396 1,415
330 1,200 1,341 1,458 1,410
241 1,024 1,158 1,177 1,104
9 11 11 11 5
353 1,836 1,836 2,010 2,063
345 1,555 1,686 1,780 1,811
347 1,699 1,818 1,818 1,776
330 1,377 1,543 1,543 1,479
5 9 9 9 6
99 405 399 399 407
90 370 381 388 397
97 387 391 391 402
90 346 364 364 370
7 10 8 4 4
-15 -9 -9 -20 -20
-40 -170 -78 -47 -55
-43 -200 -40 -45 -45
-55 -240 -110 -110 -110
8 12 12 7 7
227 925 973 973 1,037
125 621 752 835 870
168 769 853 895 934
150 596 637 637 736
8 12 12 7 7
170.8 171.6 171.6 170.8 170.8
170.8 170.8 170.6 170.3 170.7
170.8 170.8 170.8 170.8 170.8
170.6 170.6 164.2 164.2 170.6
8 12 12 7 7
1.33 5.41 5.70 5.88 5.88
0.73 3.49 4.35 4.88 5.05
0.99 4.44 5.00 5.24 5.24
0.57 2.45 3.47 4.02 4.02
10 10 10 6

2.00 2.20 2.20 2.28

1.88 1.95 2.02 211

2.03 2.08 2.08 2.17

1.54 1.70 1.70 1.87
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AkzoNobel segments

(€m) Q42024 FY2024
Decorative Paints revenue

Number of estimates 7 11 11 6 5
Highest 1,196 4,696 4,696 4,783 4,931
Consensus (mean) 1,017 4,301 1,048 4,362 4,468 4,573 4,608
Median 1,158 4,490 4,490 4,588 4,765
Lowest 1,076 4,187 4,261 4,312 4,365

Decorative Paints adjusted operating income*

Number of estimates 8 10 10 6 5
Highest 115 689 728 709 709
Consensus (mean) 74 485 109 528 578 613 611
Median 110 571 571 635 635
Lowest 100 482 477 453 453

Decorative Paints adjusted EBITDA!

Number of estimates 7 11 11 6 5
Highest 227 857 888 864 883
Consensus (mean) 113 635 146 673 726 763 773
Median 191 710 710 793 825
Lowest 147 632 632 608 608

Performance Coatings revenue

Number of estimates 7 11 11 6 6
Highest 1,727 7,017 7,017 7,314 7,314
Consensus (mean) 1,602 6,410 1,588 6,471 6,670 6,852 7,013
Median 1,654 6,625 6,793 6,960 6,960
Lowest 1,547 6,509 6,563 6,821 6,821

Performance Coatings adjusted operating income*

Number of estimates 8 10 10 10 5
Highest 187 828 976 1,002 1,028
Consensus (mean) 184 735 173 774 835 884 891
Median 173 832 889 889 927
Lowest 156 777 777 735 761

Performance Coatings adjusted EBITDA!

Number of estimates 8 11 11 11 6
Highest 231 1,007 1,077 1,216 1,216
Consensus (mean) 230 913 218 945 1,008.9 1,057.7 1,088.7
Median 218 959 1,062 1,062 1,082
Lowest 205 872 922 962 962

Other activities revenue

Number of estimates 2 3 3 3 1
Highest 2 8 8 8 4
Consensus (mean) - - 1 5 4 4 4
Median 1 B8 B8 4 4
Lowest 1 3 2 1 4

Other activities adjusted operating income®

Number of estimates 7 10 10 6 5
Highest -22 -95 -100 -100 -102
Consensus (mean) -31 -107 -29 -116 -110 -111 -110
Median -26 -106 -105 -106 -105
Lowest -52 -208 -136 -123 -123

Other activities adjusted EBITDA®

Number of estimates 7 11 11 6 5
Highest -12 -59 -60 -60 -65
Consensus (mean) -22 -70 -20 -82 -76 =77 -75
Median -18 -75 =77 -79 -70
Lowest -40 -160 -98 -93 -90

Last Update: April 14, 2025



1. Adjusted operating income (OPI) is operating income excluding identified items. Adjusted EBITDA is operating income excluding depreciation, amortization and identified items. Identified items are
special charges and benefits, results on acquisitions and divestments, major restructuring and impairment charges, and charges and benefits related to major legal, environmental and tax cases.

This consensus round excludes figures from Morgan Stanley and Bank DeGroof Petercam as the existing submission of estimates collated by Visible Alpha was considered stale.
The forecasts are collated exclusively by Visible Alpha, a company independent of AkzoNobel.

The consensus figure for a particular item represents the arithmetic average of all figures for that item submitted to Visible Alpha by analysts. Any changes in analysts' forecasts after the date of publication will
not be reflected in the consensus figures published on this page until the next consensus collection date. All forecast data from analysts who submitted estimates to Visible Alpha since the last consensus
collection date and agreed to their forecasts being included in the revised consensus figures as at the date of publication have, save for instances of manifest error, been included in the aggregate consensus
figures. Neither Visible Alpha, nor the contributing analysts, have any access to AkzoNobel's internal forecasts, budgets or any other information which is not publicly available.

By providing these consensus figures, we do not imply and expressly disclaim any endorsement of, or concurrence with, any information, estimates, forecasts, opinions, conclusions or recommendations made
by participating analysts. AkzoNobel is not responsible for the accuracy of their estimates, forecasts, opinions, conclusions or recommendations and undertakes no obligation to update or revise the
consensus figures. The consensus figures are being provided for information purposes only and are not intended to, nor do they, constitute investment advice or any solicitation to buy, hold or sell securities or
other financial instruments of AkzoNobel, its subsidiaries or affiliates.

Visible Alpha Disclaimer: The information provided by Visible Alpha cited herein provided ‘as is' and ‘as available’ without warranty of any kind. Use of any Visible Alpha data is at your own risk and Visible
Alpha disclaims any liability for use of the Visible Alpha data. Although the information is obtained or compiled from reliable sources, Visible Alpha neither can nor does guarantee or make any representation
or warranty, either expressed or implied, as to the accuracy, validity, sequence, timeliness, completeness or continued availability of any information or data, including third-party content, made available
herein. In no event shall Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha further explicitly disclaims, to
the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, any warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including warranties of merchant ability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement.



